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CATHIE AUVENSHINE 
#296, P. 0, BOX 33230 
AUSTIN, TEXAS 78764 

November 28, 1989 

Mr. Michael Stogner 
New Mexico O i l Conservation Division 
Department of Energy and Minerals 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. Stogner: 

I refer you to Case 9801, the proposed Dee State #2, Eddy County, 
New Mexico which i s being heard tomorrow morning. 

You may r e c a l l that I talked with you, yesterday, by phone asking 
what the status of the Case i s . 

Because I am unable to represent myself or have representation, I 
would l i k e to inform you what has transpired between Conoco and me. 

To my knowledge, Conoco never t r i e d to make contact with me regarding 
my interest i n the proposed Dee State //2 after Mr. David Finney's 
l e t t e r of October 9, 1989. I called Mr. Ingram t h i s morning to find 
out what i s going on; however, he evidently did not receive my 
message. This afternoon, I called Mr. Ingram again at which time 
I found out that he had l e f t for Santa Fe. Mr. SLrople called me 
th i s afternoon and proceeded to inform me that the only option I 
have i s to j o i n the proposed w e l l . 

I f e e l that i t i s unfortunate that Conoco w i l l not take an assign­
ment or farm-out and i n s i s t s that I j o i n (which i s not a viable 
option for me) or be force-pooled. 

In a phone conversation with Mr. Ingram, la t e t h i s afternoon, Mr. 
Ingram insisted that l e t t e r s and phone ca l l s were made to me 
after November 20, 1989. I would l i k e to see copies of l e t t e r s 
and times and dates of "attempted" phone c a l l s . Mr. Ingram lec­
tured me that I had not responded to Conoco; however, my response 
was Doug Cone's representation of me in the November 1 hearing 
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aft e r which Doug Cone informed me I would be hearing from 
Conoco about a "lease o f f e r " (correctly put should have been 
an "assignment o f f e r " ) . 

Sincerely, 

Cathie Auvenshine 

/s 

Copy: Conoco: Mr. David Wacker 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

GARREY CARRUTHERS P 0 S T OFFCE BOX 2C8B 
GOVERNOR D e c e m b e r 2 0 , 1 9 8 9 S-ATELANDOFHCEBUIL&NG 

SANTA FE. NEW MEXICO 97504 
(505: 827-5800 

Mr. Thomas Kellahin 
Kellahin, Kellahin & Aubrey 
Attorneys at Law 
Post Office Box 2265 
Satta Fe, New Mexico 

Dear S i r : 

gam Re: CASE NO. 
ORDER NO. R-qnnn 

App l i c a n t : 

Conocp inc 

Enclosed herewith are two copies of the above-referenced 
D i v i s i o n order r e c e n t l y entered i n the subject case. 

Sincere l y , 

FLORENE DAVIDSON 
OC S t a f f S p e c i a l i s t 

Copy of order also sent t o : 

Hobbs OCD x 
Artesia OCD x 
Aztec OCD 

Other 



David L Wacker 
Division Manager 
Production Department 
Hobbs Division 
North American Production 

Conoco Inc. 
726 East Michigan 
P.O. Box 460 
Hobbs, NM 88240 
(505) 397-5800 

Working I n t e r e s t Owners 

January 23, 1990 

Gentlemen: 

Dee State No. 2 

I n accordance w i t h the New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n ' s (NMOCD) 
Order No. R-9080 regarding the Compulsory Pooling f o r the Dee State Well 
No. 2, Conoco hereby f u r n i s h e s the NMOCD and each known working i n t e r e s t 
owner a cost estimate f o r the subject w e l l . Order No. R-0980 sta t e s t h a t 
any non-consenting working i n t e r e s t owner has the r i g h t to pay t h e i r 
share of estimated w e l l costs t o the operator w i t h i n t h i r t y days 
f o l l o w i n g r e c e i p t o f the estimated w e l l costs and i n doing so w i l l be 
deemed a p a r t i c i p a t i n g p a r t y . Attachment "A" l i s t s each known working 
i n t e r e s t owner along w i t h t h e i r e l e c t i o n t o e i t h e r p a r t i c i p a t e or go 
non-consent. 

Conoco w i l l also f u r n i s h a schedule of the a c t u a l w e l l costs to the NMOCD 
and each working i n t e r e s t owner w i t h i n n i n e t y days of the s u b j e c t w e l l ' s 
completion. 

I f you have any questions, please contact Mr. Lynn White a t (505) 
397-5815. 

Yours very t r u l y , 

David L. Wacker 
D i v i s i o n Manager 

LRW: j d 
Enc. 



Attachment "A" 

DEE STATE NO. 2 

Partner P a r t i c i p a t i o n 

Partner 

Yates Petroleum Corp. 

Kathleen Cone 

Tom R. Cone 

Kenneth G. Cone 

C l i f f o r d Cone 

Douglas Cone 

Cathy Cone Auvenshine 

Approval Date 

October 25, 1989 

November 24, 1989 

September 28, 1989 

November 20, 1989 

November 24, 1989 

November 20, 1989 

Non-Consent 
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Field or Block 

Dagger Draw 
Upper Penn North 

TD and Ob). Honzon(s) 

8,100' 
Cisco Canyon 

Land Lease No. 2.126/4 :Z\Z&iS 
(1) Locat ion, Geological Province (2) Division of Interest (3) Justif ication 

(1) 660' FSL & 990' FWL of Section 36, T19S, R24E, Eddy County, New Mexico 
Geological Province - Northwest Shelf 

(2) See Attachment 

(3) See Attachment 
Y e U r I n f o r m a t i o n Cash and Warehouse Outlay 

Gross Net 
D r i l l $505,000 $253,000 
Equip 220.000 110.000 
Total $725,000 $363,000 

D e s c r i p t i o n 
CC F t r e . Gross S cc F t r e . Gross S 

D e s c r i p t i o n 10 11 14 15 23 10 1 1 — - 1 4 15 23 

Used M t l . & E q - W h s e . 3 0 0 0 8 xxxxxxx 
Pur . M t l . & Eq - Cash /Whse . 3 0 0 0 9 289,700 xxxxxxx 

T o t a l M a t e r i a l 289,700 xxxxxxx 
F u e l , W a t e r , L u b s . , E lec . 3 0 1 0 3 3 0 4 0 3 ?o non 
L o c . D m g s . , R o a d s , Br idges 3 0 1 0 7 10.000 3 0 4 0 7 16,000 
Sa lv . & D i s m a n t l i n g Costs 3 0 1 0 8 ; 3 0 4 0 8 

D r l g . C o n t r a c t - F o o t a g e 3 0 1 1 1 I 3 0 4 1 1 105 300 
D r l g . C o n t r a c t - D a y w o r k 3 0 1 1 2 2 r 600 3 0 4 1 2 38,000 
D r i l l i n g B i t s & R e a m e r s xxxxxxx 3 0 4 1 3 

F i sh ing T o o l E x p e n s e xxxxxxx 3 0 4 1 4 

D i r e c t i o n a l D r l g . Cos t s xxxxxxx 3 0 4 1 5 

M u d M t l s . , C h e m . & Svcs . xxxxxxx 3 0 4 1 6 15,000 
C e m e n t & C e m e n t i n g Svcs. xxxxxxx 3 0 4 1 7 31,000 
N o n c o n t r o l l a b l e M t l s . 3 0 1 1 8 6.500 3 0 4 1 8 11,500 
T e n d e r Costs & R e n t a l s xxxxxxx 3 0 4 1 9 

Boa te l Serv ice 3 0 1 2 0 3 0 4 2 0 

S p . D r l g , T o o l R e n t a l s xxxxxxx 3 0 4 2 1 13.000 
C o r i n g Costs 3 0 1 2 5 3 0 4 2 5 

D r i l l S t e m Tests xxxxxxx 3 0 4 2 6 30.000 
P e r f o r a t i n g xxxxxxx 3 0 4 2 7 4.700 
A c i d g . , F r a c t g . , S h o o t i n g xxxxxxx 3 0 4 2 8 7.500 
Wel l Su rv . , E lec - M u d L o g xxxxxxx 3 0 4 2 9 20.000 
T r a n s p o r t a t i o n 3 0 1 3 1 2,800 3 0 4 3 1 5,800 
M a r i n e V e s t . Cos t s & R e n t a l s 3 0 1 3 2 3 0 4 3 2 

A i r c r a f t Cos ts & R e n t a l s 3 0 1 3 3 3 0 4 3 3 

O v e r h e a d - Par tne r O p e r . 3 0 1 3 6 3 0 4 3 6 

D i v i s i o n E x p e n s e xxxxxxx 3 0 4 3 7 1,800 
C o . L a b o r & S u p v . 3 0 1 3 8 3,800 3 0 4 3 8 6,000 
C o n t r a c t L a b o r 3 0 1 3 9 23,000 3 0 4 3 9 25,000 
P l a t f o r m - Fab & Ins ta l l 3 0 1 4 1 3 0 4 4 1 

P l a t f o r m M a i n t e n a n c e xxxxxxx 3 0 4 4 2 

K e y w a y s - We l l S t r u c t u r e s xxxxxxx 3 0 4 4 3 

Sales T a x ( D e p r . I nv . ) xxxxxxx 3 0 4 4 4 

M isce l l aneous Costs 3 0 1 4 5 10,000 3 0 4 4 5 26,000 
S u b t o t a l - I n t ang ib l es i 8 , 7 0 0 376,600 

D r y - B t m . Ho le C o n t b . R e c . xxxxxxx 3 0 4 4 8 

T o t a l I n t ang ib l es ba,;oo 376,600 
T o t a l Cash & Whse . O u t l j y 348,400 376,600 
O n H a n d M t l . & E q . 3 I 0 0 0 1 ! xxxxxxx 

G r a n d T o t a l 348,400 | 376,600 

G r a n d T o t a l - M t l . & D e p r . I n tang ib les & E x p . I n t ang ib l es 725,000 

Accounting Distr ibut ion 

I Accounting Distr ibut ion 

; Accounting Distr ibut ion 
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•n " Budget 
ro O Project - . •.-; 
O O No. Estimated In-10 11 17- Estimated In-
c Operation Date 

nm November, 1989—• 
Cash and Warehouse Outlay 

Gross 

7 9 5 . 0 0 0 

Conoco Net 

Project Total 
363,onn 

Gross 

7 2 5 . 0 0 0 

Conoco Net 

363 nnn 

^Approvals 

(Final Approval) 

Distr ibut ion: 

0LR JBB DLN SDV 
GGG TLW AKB TLT FILE(l) 

AFE contains S 3 , 7 0 0 

Pollution abatement. V a t e r 

Ccnoco net ' 

AFE Identif ication J ± 0 ^ 1 - 5 5 A 6 

KP 1003 



(conoco) 
f-s ;V:-:: ^ v ^ i o n 

Midland Division ' " " ' Conoco Inc. 
Exploration and Production _ 10 Desta Drive West 

'30 JUL 11 hfl J|SK£»™ 

June 29, 1990 /A 

WORKING INTEREST OWNERS 

Gentlemen: 

DEE STATE NO. 2 - Compulsory Pooling 

In accordance with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division's (NMOCD) Order No. R - 9080 
regarding the Compulsory Pooling of the Dee State Well No. 2, Conoco Inc. hereby furnishes 
the NMOCD and each known working interest owner the attached schedule of well costs. This 
schedule reflects those invoices which have been received by Conoco and entered into our 
Invoice Processing system on or before June 21, 1990. Although we feel this schedule 
accurately summarizes all costs associated with the drilling and equipping of the subject well, 
we cannot ensure that all contractors have submitted every invoice for payment. 

If you have any questions, please contact Mr. Lynn White at (915) 686-6580. 

Sincerely, 

L. C. Plant 

LRW/slr 
LRW/001 



DEE STATE NO. 2 

FEATURE DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES 

TANGIBLE 

SUBTOTAL 
TANGIBLES 

0009 CONTROLLABLE MATERIALS 278,618 TANGIBLE 

SUBTOTAL 
TANGIBLES 

0118 NONCONTROLLABLE MATERIALS 18,390 
TANGIBLE 

SUBTOTAL 
TANGIBLES 

0131 TRANSPORTATION 1,829 

TANGIBLE 

SUBTOTAL 
TANGIBLES 

0139 CONTRACT LABOR 23,641 

TANGIBLE 

SUBTOTAL 
TANGIBLES 

0145 MISCELLANEOUS 24,954 

TANGIBLE 

SUBTOTAL 
TANGIBLES 

TANGIBLE 

SUBTOTAL 
TANGIBLES 347,432 

INTANGIBLE 

SUBTOTAL 
INTANGIBLES £l 

0403 FUEL,WATER,LUBS.,ELEC. 7,997 INTANGIBLE 

SUBTOTAL 
INTANGIBLES £l 

0407 LOCATION PREPARATION 16,376 
INTANGIBLE 

SUBTOTAL 
INTANGIBLES £l 

0411 DRILLING-FOOTAGE 145,614 

INTANGIBLE 

SUBTOTAL 
INTANGIBLES £l 

0412 DRI LUNG - DAYWORK 17,682 

INTANGIBLE 

SUBTOTAL 
INTANGIBLES £l 

0416 MUD MTLS.,CHEM. & SVCS. 29,347 

INTANGIBLE 

SUBTOTAL 
INTANGIBLES £l 

0417 CEMENT & CEMENTING SVCS. 40,387 

INTANGIBLE 

SUBTOTAL 
INTANGIBLES £l 

0418 NONCONTROLLABLE MATERIALS 36,639 

INTANGIBLE 

SUBTOTAL 
INTANGIBLES £l 

0421 SP. DRLG. TOOL RENTALS 18,135 

INTANGIBLE 

SUBTOTAL 
INTANGIBLES £l 

0426 DRILL STEM TEST 26,742 

INTANGIBLE 

SUBTOTAL 
INTANGIBLES £l 

0427 PERFORATING 14,085 

INTANGIBLE 

SUBTOTAL 
INTANGIBLES £l 

0428 ACIDG..FRACTG.,SHOOTING 17,001 

INTANGIBLE 

SUBTOTAL 
INTANGIBLES £l 

0429 ELEC-MUD LOG 17,399 

INTANGIBLE 

SUBTOTAL 
INTANGIBLES £l 

0431 TRANSPORTATION 2,784 

INTANGIBLE 

SUBTOTAL 
INTANGIBLES £l 

0432 ARCHAEOLOGICAL 806 

INTANGIBLE 

SUBTOTAL 
INTANGIBLES £l 

0438 COMPANY LABOR 9,375 

INTANGIBLE 

SUBTOTAL 
INTANGIBLES £l 

0439 CONTRACT LABOR 13,421 

INTANGIBLE 

SUBTOTAL 
INTANGIBLES £l 

0445 MISCELLANEOUS 15,492 

INTANGIBLE 

SUBTOTAL 
INTANGIBLES £l 

DRILLING OVERHEAD 10,444 

INTANGIBLE 

SUBTOTAL 
INTANGIBLES £l 

INTANGIBLE 

SUBTOTAL 
INTANGIBLES £l 439,726 

TOTAL 787,158 


